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DIVISION 5 FALL VOLLEYBALL POWER RANKINGS

TS

Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of October 15, 4 a.m.)

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 sets for any one match

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

W
Bourne 11
Whitinsville Christian 13
Millis 8
Baystate Academy Charter 11
Mount Greylock Reg. 12
Lenox Memorial 15
Carver 13
Douglas 9
Lee 8
Wareham 13
Hopedale 6
Mohawk Trail Regional 11
Cape Cod RVT 12
Saint John Paul Il 9
Turners Falls 11
Sutton 4
Westport 9
Holbrook 10
Calvary Chapel Academy 11
Renaissance School 12
Southbridge 7
Blackstone-Millville 3
Smith Vo-Tech 12
Madison Park Vocational 8
Bristol County Agricultural 8
Keefe Tech 8
Libertas Academy Charter O
University Park Campus 7

Pioneer Charter Il

13

Pioneer Valley Christian 8
Academy of Notre Dame 8
Innovation Acad. Charter 5
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(continued)

AVG. MARGIN
1.5000

1.8667
0.2857
1.9231
1.8571
2.3125
2.2143
0.3125
0.6429
1.9333
-0.6000
1.8333
1.6429
0.1176
0.9412
-1.0714
0.6000
0.8667
1.9231
1.8000
-0.1333
-1.6000
1.5333
0.4286
0.2667
0.0625
-3.0000
-0.1429
2.0000
0.0625
0.1333
-1.2000

OPP. RATING
0.7486

0.3347
1.9119
-0.1213
-0.3986
-1.0828
-1.0332
0.6705
-0.0098
-1.4795
0.9750
-1.7600
-1.6861
-0.5177
-1.4302
0.4977
-1.1839
-1.5091
-2.6628
-2.6129
-0.6926
0.7575
-2.4939
-1.3957
-1.3547
-1.1860
1.8018
-1.0899
-3.3107
-1.4135
-1.5289
-0.2565

RATING
2.2486

2.2014
2.1976
1.8018
1.4585
1.2297
1.1811
0.9830
0.6331
0.4539
0.3750
0.0733
-0.0433
-0.4001
-0.4890
-0.5737
-0.5839
-0.6425
-0.7397
-0.8129
-0.8259
-0.8425
-0.9605
-0.9672
-1.0881
-1.1235
-1.1982
-1.2327
-1.3107
-1.3510
-1.3955
-1.4565



DIVISION 5 FALL VOLLEYBALL POWER RANKINGS

(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of October 15, 4 a.m.)
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Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
RANK SCHOOL

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 sets for any one match

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

Mystic Valley Reg. Charter 4
Georgetown 1
Mahar Regional 8
Franklin County Tech 7

Springfield Int'l Charter 8

Prospect Hill Acad. Charter 10
Charlestown
Easthampton
Boston United
Greenfield
English High
New Mission

Avon

Tech Boston Academy
Abby Kelley Foster
Old Colony RVT

Athol
Excel

Blue Hills RVT

Upper Cape Cod RVT
KIPP Academy Lynn Coll.
Veritas Prep Charter
Atlantis Charter

Boston Collegiate Charter
Pioneer Charter School
Argosy Collegiate Charter
Hampden Charter

Bartlett

Salem Academy Charter
Academy of the Pacific Rim
Rising Tide Charter
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(continued)

AVG. MARGIN
-0.7857
-2.0833
0.5714
-0.1176
-0.2500
1.7500
2.8000
-1.5625
0.6154
-0.2143
-0.0714
-1.2727
-1.3846
1.0769
-1.8667
-2.0000
-0.8571
1.3636
-1.9333
-2.3333
-1.0625
-0.5000
-1.4167
0.2143
0.0625
2.3750
-1.1250
-2.9286
-0.7143
1.0000
-2.7857
-1.4375

OPP. RATING
-0.7577
0.4959
-2.2999
-1.7220
-1.6042
-3.6228
-5.0241
-0.6680
-2.9617
-2.1920
-2.3620
-1.1757
-1.0646
-3.5965
-0.7882
-0.6764
-1.8725
-4.1721
-0.9436
-0.5785
-1.8987
-2.5924
-1.8194
-3.4702
-3.4553
-5.8120
-2.4406
-0.7819
-3.0802
-4.8437
-1.1647
-2.5603

RATING
-1.5434
-1.5875
-1.7284
-1.8396
-1.8542
-1.8728
-2.2241
-2.2305
-2.3463
-2.4063
-2.4334
-2.4484
-2.4493
-2.5196
-2.6549
-2.6764
-2.7296
-2.8085
-2.8769
-2.9118
-2.9612
-3.0924
-3.2361
-3.2559
-3.3928
-3.4370
-3.5656
-3.7104
-3.7945
-3.8437
-3.9504
-3.9978
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DIVISION 5 FALL VOLLEYBALL POWER RANKINGS

TS

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
RANK SCHOOL

(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of October 15, 4 a.m.)

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 sets for any one match

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

Collegiate Charter of Low. 5

Brighton

Snowden International
Nashoba Valley Tech
John J. Duggan Academy
Pioneer Valley Regional

Cristo Rey Boston

Granby

Neighborhood House
Boston Prep. Charter
Dearborn STEM Academy

Muniz Academy

Boston International
Comm. Ac. Of Sci. & Health
South Shore Charter
Comm. Charter of Cambr.
New Heights Charter
Codman Academy Charter
Brooke High Charter
Roxbury Prep Charter
Match Charter Public

3
4
2
2
0
6
0
6
4
1
Mount Everett Regional 0
4
1
2
2
0
3
1
1
2
1
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AVG. MARGIN
-0.3333
-1.5000
-1.2308
-2.2143
-2.1875
-2.6154
-0.0833
-2.9333
-0.6154
0.1250
-2.2727
-2.7500
-1.2308
-1.9000
-2.0000
-1.6667
-2.8750
-1.3636
-1.6250
-2.1538
-2.1667
-1.2000

OPP. RATING
-3.7520
-2.6102
-3.0648
-2.0820
-2.1199
-2.0028
-4.8001
-2.1322
-4.5251
-5.3243
-2.9488
-2.5100
-4.1379
-3.6895
-3.7597
-4.3386
-3.2297
-4.8378
-4.6668
-4.4138
-5.0793
-6.1552

RATING
-4.0853
-4.1102
-4.2955
-4.2962
-4.3074
-4.6181
-4.8834
-5.0656
-5.1405
-5.1993
-5.2215
-5.2600
-5.3687
-5.5895
-5.7597
-6.0053
-6.1047
-6.2015
-6.2918
-6.5677
-7.2460
-7.3552



